

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2023-0076

2023 TERM
OCTOBER SESSION

Hate to Paint, LLC

v.

Ambrose Development, LLC
and John J. Flatley d/b/a John J. Flatley Company

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF THE
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

REPLY BRIEF

October 5, 2023

Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
(603) 226-4225 www.AppealsLawyer.net
75 South Main St. #7
Concord, NH 03301
NH Bar ID No. 9046

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES [3](#)

ARGUMENT [4](#)

 I. Termination Before Performance Shows Good
 Faith. [4](#)

 II. Mutuality is Not Required [6](#)

 III. Termination for Convenience Clause Preserves
 Parties' Opportunities. [7](#)

CONCLUSION. [8](#)

CERTIFICATIONS [9](#)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Greer Properties, Inc. v. LaSalle National Bank</i> , 874 F.2d 457, 458 (7th Cir. 1989)	7, 8
<i>Centronics Corp. v. Genicom Corp.</i> , 132 N.H. 133 (1989).....	4
<i>Road & Highway Builders, LLC v. Northern Nevada Rebar, Inc.</i> , 284 P.3d 377 (2012)	6
<i>Sons of Thunder, Inc. v. Borden, Inc.</i> , 690 A.2d 575 (N.J. 1997)	5
